

## Lake County Illinois

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	11-1122	Version:	1	Name:	SSA#12 Levy		
Туре:	ordinance			Status:	Passed		
File created:	10/24/2011			In control:	Financial & Administrative Committee		
On agenda:				Final action:	11/8/2011		
Title:	Ordinance providing for the levy of a direct annual tax sufficient to produce \$21,500 for Special Service Area #12.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:							

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/8/2011	1	Lake County Board	adopted	Pass
11/2/2011	1	Financial & Administrative Committee	recommended for adoption to the regular agenda	Pass

Ordinance providing for the levy of a direct annual tax sufficient to produce \$21,500 for Special Service Area #12.

- In 2004 the County Board established the Ivanhoe Special Service Area (SSA).
- This SSA provides funds to maintain private roads in the Ivanhoe Subdivision.

## ORDINANCE

WHEREAS, a levy ordinance for Special Service Area Number Twelve was approved by the

Lake County Board on July 13, 2004 ; and

WHEREAS, said Ordinance stated that a levy sufficient to pay the cost of private road

maintenance for Special Service Area Number Twelve, up to \$500 per lot, shall be made each year

thereafter.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by this County Board of Lake County, Illinois, that

there be and there is levied upon all of the taxable property in said Special Service Area Number

Twelve, in addition to all other taxes, a direct tax of Twenty One Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars

(\$21,500) for tax year 2011.

DATED at Waukegan, Lake County, Illinois, on November 8, 2011.